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Prescott Hill Climb Awards

- No Name
Overall Awards
323 lan BAXTER
338 Dr Robin TULUIE
318 Edmund BURGESS
296 Charlie MARTIN
145 Andrew HOWE-DAVIES
111 Paul COLLIS

5 & 6 August 2017

ALTA 61 1.S. SINGLE SEAT

RILEY MENASCO PIRATE

BUGATTI TYPE 51

MORGAN SPECIAL

SCAT RACER

SUNBEAM TWIN CAM TOURER

cc

1960

6000

2300

1316

9500

3300

Type

Mod
Spl

Mod

Sp
Spl

Mod

Year

1937
1929
1932
1930/28
1911

1926

Time

41.44
42.05
44.24
44.30
54.75
60.40

Award

The Mays-Berthon Trophy
Fastest Vintage
Peter Hampton Tankard
Fastest Young Driver
Sam Clutton Memorial Trophy
Silver Con-Rod Trophy

Please note that the Mays-Berthon Trophy will be shared by lan Baxter and Nicholas Topliss both gaining the fastest time of 41.44

Class 1

10  Joe TISDALL

8 Peter HOWAT
3 Don ADAMS
1 Ms Zoe MEGGINSON

Class 2

38  Jeremy FLANN

735 Andrew BAKER

37 lan STANDING
33 Dr Damian GARDNER-THORPE
39 Clive TEMPLE
726 Raymond KNIGHT

Class 3

72 Edward WILLIAMS

73 Patrick BLAKENEY-EDWARDS

57 Clive FIDGEON

62 David JOHNSON

61  David KNIGHT

47  Mrs Rachael HOLDSWORTH

Class 4
93 John GILLETT

92 Georg PRUGGER

91 Peter TIERNEY
90 Richard HOULGATE
789  William LEAR

84  Anthony NORTON

09/08/2017 15:44

AUSTIN 7 ULSTER

AUSTIN 7 ULSTER
AUSTIN 7 ULSTER REPLICA

AUSTIN 7 ULSTER

AUSTIN 7 SUPERSPORTS

RILEY BROOKLANDS

RILEY BROOKLANDS
AUSTIN 7 SUPERSPORTS
RILEY BROOKLANDS

VALE SPECIAL

FRAZER NASH SUPER SPORTS

FRAZER NASH SUPER SPORTS

FRAZER NASH BOULOGNE Il
FRAZER NASH SUPER SPORTS
FRAZER NASH SUPER SPORTS

MG PB

MG K3

LEA-FRANCIS HYPER

LEA-FRANCIS HYPER
LEA-FRANCIS HYPER REPLICA
LEA-FRANCIS S HYPER

ALVIS 12/50T)

747

747

750

747

747

1087

1087

747

1089

898

1496

1496

1496

1496

1496

939

1350

1496

1496

1496

1496

1645

Standard and Modified Sports Cars Up to 750cc Unsupercharged

Mod

Mod

Mod

Mod

Mod

Mod

Mod

Mod

Mod

Std

Std

Mod

Mod

Mod

Mod

Std

Mod

Mod

1930

1931

1929

1934

1928

1930

1929

1930

1929

1933

1929

1930

1932

1929

1928

1936

1934

1930

1930

1930

1929

1932

57.69

58.00
58.70
61.72

51.72

54.61

54.70
54.80
56.76
56.83

44.48

45.74

52.15
52.44
54.05
56.87

50.02

51.43

52.62
54.93
55.33
59.21

1st Overall
1st Vintage
2nd Overall

1st Handicap
2nd Handicap

Standard and Modified Sports Cars 751-1100cc Unsupercharged and up to 750cc Supercharged

1st Overall
1st Vintage
2nd Overall
2nd Vintage

1st Standard Vintage
2nd Handicap

2nd Standard Vintage
1st Handicap

Standard and Modified Sports Cars 1101-1500cc Unsupercharged and up to 1100cc Supercharged

1st Overall
1st Vintage
2nd Overall
2nd Vintage

2nd Handicap
1st Standard Vintage
2nd Standard Vintage
1st Handicap

Standard and Modified Sports Cars 1501-2000cc Unsupercharged and up to 1500 cc Supercharged

1st Overall

2nd Overall
1st Vintage
2nd Vintage

1st Standard Vintage
1st Handicap
2nd Handicap
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Class 5

107 Paul WIGNALL

106 John WARDEN

102 Klaus-Peter MUTSCHLER
801 Andrew RADFORD
100 lain WARNER

Class 6

123 Marcus BLACK

122 John FACK

120 Hamish MONRO

118 Alexander DUCE

719 Noel RUNNELS-MOSS
115 Andrew DIXEY

111  Paul COLLIS

Class 7

145 Andrew HOWE-DAVIES
144 Hugh MACKINTOSH
736  Miss Rebecca SMITH
134 Ron BIRKETT

Class 8

165 David FURNELL

164 Kevin MORTON

161 Graham BECKETT
156 Robert MOORE

152  Kraig MYCOCK
Class 9

188 Dr David PRYKE

187 Michael JAMES

180 Dr Christopher DOWNHAM

174 Paul COMPTON
Class 10

204 Jonathan MELLOR
202 Dudley STERRY
193 Simon SKELDING
192 Trevor CORNER

09/08/2017 15:44

Prescott Hill Climb Awards

5 & 6 August 2017

ALVIS SILVER EAGLE

DELAGE D6 COURSE
ALVIS SPEED 20 SA
MG 18/100 MKIII TIGRESS

BENTLEY 3 LITRE

TALBOT LAGO T23

RAILTON LIGHT SPORTS
VAUXHALL 30-98 4STR TOURER
DELAHAYE 135 M

VAUXHALL 30-98 VELOX

VAUXHALL 30-98

SUNBEAM TWIN CAM TOURER

Edwardian Automobile-Engined Cars

SCAT RACER

HUDSON SUPER SIX RACER
VAUXHALL A/D TYPE

DODGE HORNSTED

AUSTIN 7 THE TOY

RILEY 9 SPECIAL
AUSTIN 7 SIMPLICITY
AUSTIN 7

RILEY MK IV

MORGAN/RILEY 4/4
RILEY 12/4 TT SPRITE REP
RILEY 9 ULSTER IMP REPLICA

WOLSELEY AEREES SPECIAL

AC/GN BEETLE

HRS SPORTS
AC 16/80 SPECIAL

TALBOT 105

2148

2988

2511

2468

2996

4000

4200

4224

3500

4300

4224

3300

9500

4738

3996

3477

750

1089

747

747

1087

1496

1496

1496

1410

1991

1496

1911

2969

Mod

Mod
Std
Std

Std

Mod
Std
Mod
Mod
Mod

Std

Mod

Spl

Mod
Mod

Mod

Special Sports Cars up to 1100cc and up to 750cc Supercharged

Spl

Spl
Spl
Spl

Spl

Spl
Spl
Spl

Spl

Spl
Spl
Spl

Spl

1929

1937
1932
1930

1927

1939
1935
1925
1937
1921/24

1927

1926

1911

1917
1914/18

1917

1930

1931
1930
1929

1929

1936
1935
1935

1934

1922

1937/39
1936

1934

51.93

52.83
57.95
62.01
65.62

Standard and Modified Sports Cars over 3000cc and over 2000cc Supercharged

46.84
49.45
51.51
54.12
54.82
57.68

60.40

54.75

55.66
61.71
65.15

51.06

53.00
53.08
54.58
58.16

Special Sports Cars 1101-1500cc Unsupercharged and up to 1100cc Supercharged

47.07
47.23
50.03
50.50

Special Sports Cars 1501-3000cc Unsupercharged and up to 2250cc Supercharged

47.02

48.67
50.49
52.63

Standard and Modified Sports Cars 2001-3000cc Unsupercharged and up to 2000cc Supercharged

1st Overall
1st Vintage
2nd Overall

1st Handicap

1st Standard Vintage

2nd Handicap

1st Overall
2nd Overall
1st Vintage
2nd Handicap
2nd Vintage

1st Standard Vintage
Silver Con-Rod Trophy

1st Handicap

Sam Clutton Memorial Trophy

1st Overall
2nd Overall

1st Handicap
2nd Handicap

1st Overall
1st Vintage
2nd Overall

2nd Vintage
2nd Handicap
1st Handicap

1st Overall
2nd Overall
2nd Handicap
1st Handicap

1st Overall
1st Vintage
2nd Overall

1st Handicap
2nd Handicap
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Class 11

230 Tom WATERFIELD

228 Peter BATTY

723  Alistair LITTLEWOOD
211 Anthony GALLIERS-PRATT

Class 12
241 Nicholas HILDYARD

Class 13
271 Carl GRAY

270 Gary CLARE

267 Benjamin ENTICKNAP
260 Matthew BLAKE
258 Peter ENTICKNAP

Class 14
298 Ben FIDLER

300 Terry CRABB
296 Charlie MARTIN

787 Ms Hannah ENTICKNAP
284  Nicolas WILLIAMS
280 Mrs Annette VAN WORTEL

Class 15

323 lan BAXTER
324 Nicholas TOPLISS
318 Edmund BURGESS

320 Paul MARTIN
322 Mac HULBERT
314 Tim HARRISON

Class 16

338 Dr Robin TULUIE

335 Julian GRIMWADE

336 Tom WALKER

334 Mrs Amber MCHAMISH
330 Cecil SCHUMACHER

09/08/2017 15:44

Prescott Hill Climb Awards

Special Sports Cars

5 & 6 August 2017

GN SPECIAL

FRAZER NASH SUPER SPORTS

BENTLEY 3/4.5 LITRE

BENTLEY 3/4.5 LITRE

Non-Automobile Engined Edwardian Cars

THEOPHILE SCHNEIDER AERO SPECIAL

Pre 1941 Racing Cars up to 1100cc

HARDY RACING S/S

GRANNIE .

GN SPECIAL 'PHOENIX'
AMILCAR CO

MORGAN SUPER AERO SPORTS

Pre 1941 Racing Cars 1101-1500cc

ERA AIM 1

ERA R12C

MORGAN SPECIAL

MORGAN GN SALOME

SALMSON SPECIAL

LAGONDA RAPIER

Pre 1941 Racing Cars 1501-3000cc

ALTA 611.S. SINGLE SEAT

ERA R4D

BUGATTI TYPE 51

CAESAR SPECIAL S/SEATER
ALVIS SILVER EAGLE

THE HORNET RACING SPECIAL

Pre 1941 Racing Cars over 3000cc

RILEY MENASCO PIRATE

FRAZER NASH SINGLE SEAT
AMILCAR HISPANO SPECIAL
STINSON SPECIAL

TALBOT 95/105 S/S

3285

3257

4398

4500

9934

996

1100

980

1094

980

1483

1486

1316

1120

1480

1460

1960

2000

2300

1999

2580

2550

6000

3571

11760

3285

2969

Spl

Spl

Spl

Spl

Spl

Spl

Spl

Spl
Std

Mod

Std

Std

Spl

Spl
Spl

Spl

Std

Mod

Spl
Spl

S

h=3

Spl

Spl
Spl
Mod

Spl

1922/29

1930

1926

1926

1913

1922/34

1928

1922
1926

1927/25

1936

1937

1930/28

1924/26
1929/34

1934

1937

1938

1932

1930
1930

1924/26

1929

1934
1930
1929

1933/34

over 3000cc Unsupercharged and over 2250cc Supercharged

46.84

50.03

52.60
59.34

55.98

42.63

47.37

49.10
50.94
53.31

42.58
43.74

44.30

46.59
52.24
56.36

41.44

41.44

44.24

45.66
46.07
51.15

42.05

42.11
42.22
47.86
49.20

1st Overall
1st Vintage
2nd Overall
2nd Vintage
2nd Handicap

1st Handicap

1st Overall

1st Overall

2nd Overall
1st Vintage

2nd Vintage
2nd Handicap
1st Handicap

1st Overall
2nd Overall

Fastest Young Driver
1st Vintage

2nd Vintage
2nd Handicap
1st Handicap

The Mays-Berthon Trophy
1st Overall
2nd Overall

Peter Hampton Tankard
2nd Handicap

1st Vintage
2nd Vintage
1st Handicap

Fastest Vintage
1st Overall
1st Vintage
2nd Overall

2nd Vintage
2nd Handicap
1st Handicap
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Prescott Hill Climb Results pract1 | Pract2 . Runi | Run2
5&6 AL&LZO]J Best Award
vCla No Name Car CcC Year 1st Pr 2nd Pr 1st Run 2nd Run

Class 1 Standard and Modified Sports Cars Up to 750cc Unsupercharged
1 10 Joe TISDALL AUSTIN 7 ULSTER 747 1930 59.52 59.59 58.17 57.69 57.69i 1stOv 1stModV
18 Peter HOWAT AUSTIN 7 ULSTER 747 1931 60.60 60.05 58.99 58.00 58.00; 2ndOv
19 Stuart ROSE AUSTIN 7 ULSTER 750 1930 58.09 60.08 59.04 58.66 58.66
13 Don ADAMS AUSTIN 7 ULSTER REPLICA 750 1929 64.05 63.72 59.01 58.70 58.70} 1stHc
1 706 Christopher FIGG AUSTIN 7 ULSTER 750 1932 64.94 62.61 62.15 59.92 59.92
17 Jonathan SADLER ROSENGART LR2 747 1930 62.40 62.92 61.28 60.19 60.19
14 Richard BUTTERWORTH  AUSTIN 7 TYPE 65 750 1934 66.50 64.01 62.85 61.65 61.65
11 Ms Zoe MEGGINSON AUSTIN 7 ULSTER 747 1934 64.20 71.97 62.80 61.72 61.72i 2ndHc
12 Stephen JONES AUSTIN ULSTER SPORTS 749 1934 63.45 63.68 62.63 61.92 61.92
16 Graham FIGG AUSTIN 7 ULSTER 750 1932 64.61 65.37 62.99 62.27 62.27
1 702 Daniel HUNTER AUSTIN ULSTER SPORTS 749 1934 67.53 62.95 62.72 62.57 62.57
1 701 Ben MEGGINSON AUSTIN 7 ULSTER 747 1934 68.40 65.64 63.70 63.44 63.44

Class 2 Standard and Modified Sports Cars 751-1100cc Unsupercharged and up to 750cc Supercharged
2 38  Jeremy FLANN AUSTIN 7 SUPERSPORTS 747 1928 55.93 52.06 52.39 51.72 51.72} 1stOv 1stModV
2 735 Andrew BAKER RILEY BROOKLANDS 1087 1930 62.49 58.87 55.53 54.61 54.61: 2ndOv 2ndModV
2 37  lan STANDING RILEY BROOKLANDS 1087 1929 59.63 55.97 55.17 54.70 54.70} 1stStdV
, 33 DrDamian GARDNER- AUSTIN 7 SUPERSPORTS 747 1930 60.16 57.88 56.37 54.80 54.80: 2ndHc

THORPE

2 36 Duncan POTTER MG MONTLHERY MIDGET 746 1931 63.70 57.96 57.18 55.72 55.72
2 39 Clive TEMPLE RILEY BROOKLANDS 1089 1929 64.78 60.20 58.81 56.76 56.76; 2ndStdV
2 726 Raymond KNIGHT VALE SPECIAL 898 1933 60.94 59.73 56.83 57.58 56.83 1stHc
2 29  Clifford JONES RILEY BROOKLANDS TREEN 1087 1928 61.94 60.70 58.06 57.17 57.17
2 31 Roland WOODTLI RILEY BROOKLANDS 1087 1930 71.89 70.40 62.95 58.78 58.78
2 724 Andrew CRAVEN RILEY 9 MK IV SPORTS 1087 1930 63.33 60.11 59.46 59.15 59.15
2 35  Allen CLEAR RILEY BROOKLANDS 1087 1930 65.70 61.65 61.09 59.35 59.35
2 30  Paul TUNNICLIFFE MORGAN SUPER SPORTS 990 1934 63.77 60.89 59.55 59.45 59.45
2 26 William LOWE VALE SPECIAL 898 1933 63.11 62.13 60.06 59.56 59.56
2 24  Ms Louise CRAVEN RILEY 9 MK IV SPORTS 1087 1930 67.26 65.03 61.67 61.06 61.06
2 23 Gyles COOPER SALMSON GSS 1086 1926 67.03 63.07 61.95 62.63 61.95
2 836 Miss Emma WITHERS MG MONTLHERY MIDGET 746 1931 70.89 67.04 65.65 62.57 62.57
2 19  Craig JONES FIAT BALILLA COPPA D'ORO 995 1936 69.36 65.74 63.44 62.64 62.64
2 25  Miss Bethan TOPLISS RILEY ULSTER IMP 1098 1934 66.40 63.89 62.70 65.05 62.70
, 737 Alexandra MILNE-TAYLOR  RILEY BROOKLANDS 1087 1929 71.76 68.08 64.18 64.26 64.18
2 21 MrsSue LIVESEY GN VITESSE 1100 1921 69.25 70.23 69.14 68.07 68.07
2 28  Charles PING AUSTIN 7 ULSTER 747 1930 66.04 80.08 80.08
2 22 Roland SCHAEUBLIN MORGAN SUPER AERO 1096 1928 101.87 i 82.57 82.57
2 20  Patrick MATHER BAUGHAN CYCLECAR 1039 1920 90.90 85.25 86.66 87.50 86.66
2 27 James EDWARDS MORGAN SPORTS FAMILY 980 1930 94.68 76.06 None iN/S
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Prescott Hill Climb Results Pract1 | Pract? . Runi . Run2
5&6 AL&LZO]J Best Award
vCla No Name Car cC Year 1st Pr 2nd Pr 1st Run 2nd Run
Class 3 Standard and Modified Sports Cars 1101-1500cc Unsupercharged and up to 1100cc Supercharged

3 72 Edward WILLIAMS FRAZER NASH SUPER SPORTS 149 1929 51.48 45.82 45.06 44.48 44.48} 1stOv 1stModV
; 73 Patrick BLAKENEY- FRAZER NASH SUPER SPORTS 14% 1930 54.32 47.42 45.74 46.71 45.74; 2ndOv 2ndModV

EDWARDS
3 69  Adam SMITH FRAZER NASH SUPER SPORTS 149 1929 53.38 49.39 47.88 47.40 47.40
3 71 Geoff SMITH FRAZER NASH SUPER SPORTS 149 1929 54.67 49.32 48.35 48.57 48.35
3 68  Andy BUSH RILEY TT SPRITE REPLICA 1500 1935 50.51 49.88 49.44 48.67 48.67
; 70 Simon BLAKENEY- FRAZER NASH SUPER SPORTS 149 1929 52.20 51.16 49.92 49.12 49.12

EDWARDS
3 65  Douglas MONRO FRAZER NASH SUPER SPORTS 1497 1930 52.88 50.54 49.62 49.22 49.22
; 67 MrsJo BLAKENEY- FRAZER NASH SUPER SPORTS 149 1929 54.22 52.64 50.99 50.75 50.75

EDWARDS
3 59  Jonathan SHARP RILEY 12/4TT SPRITE 149 1937 56.05 57.84 51.91 51.38 51.38
3 57  Clive FIDGEON FRAZER NASH BOULOGNE Il 14% 1932 58.55 53.76 52.15 52.50 52.15} 2ndHc
3 62  David JOHNSON FRAZER NASH SUPER SPORTS 149 1929 55.36 53.60 52.44 52.57 52.44} 1stStdV
3 63  John DEVEUVE RILEY 2 SEATER 14% 1935 56.83 54.25 53.83 52.70 52.70
; 60  Colin POYNTER LEA-FRANCIS ULSTEROPEN 4STR 1496 1928 56.40 55.13 52.72 53.39 52.72
3 66  Andy NEWBOUND FRAZER NASH ULSTER 100 1495 1936 57.01 56.48 53.29 53.04 53.04
3 58  Doug MARR RILEY SPRITE REPLICA 149 1938 57.31 54.44 54.10 53.53 53.53
3 61  David KNIGHT FRAZER NASH SUPER SPORTS 149 1928 56.45 54.37 54.05 54.37 54.05; 2ndStdv
3 56  Dennis JOHNSON FRAZER NASH COLMORE 14% 1933 59.19 57.55 54.95 54.82 54.82
3 55  Miss Annabel JONES FRAZER NASH BOULOGNE VITESSE 1496 1926/29 i 57.43 55.91 55.00 55.00
3 50  Stewart RICH GN ANZANI 149 1924 58.96 57.31 56.02 55.64 55.64
3 749 David ELLISON RILEY SPRITE 14% 1936 64.06 57.73 57.18 55.91 55.91
3 47 MrsRachael HOLDSWORTH MG P8 939 1936 64.69 60.93 61.35 56.87 56.87; 1stHc
3 54  Stephen FATHERS FRAZER NASH SUPER SPORTS 1491 1925 59.87 58.03 57.47 57.47
3 52 John KAVANAGH FRAZER NASH SUPER SPORTS 149 1927 65.51 61.01 61.26 58.11 58.11
3 49  Peter ELLISON RILEY SPRITE 14% 1936 63.31 59.13 58.71 58.38 58.38
; 44 Chris SUTTON-SCOTT- ALVIS 12/50 SD 149 1927 72.45 64.42 59.19 59.08 59.08

TUCKER
3 198 Dr. Charles PITHER FRAZER NASH ULSTER 149 1931 83.54 70.07 59.77 59.19 59.19
3 46  lan BALMFORTH FRAZER NASH TT REP 14% 1933 62.96 64.78 59.30 63.37 59.30
3 53 Michael POWER GN ANZANI 14% 1925 63.55 61.64 62.96 60.74 60.74
3 51  Trevor TARRING FRAZER NASH EXETER 14% 1932 64.84 63.98 60.97 62.13 60.97
3 64  Matt JOHNSTON SALMSON  AF 2 SEAT SPORTS 1178 1920 63.94 62.38 62.21 61.40 61.40
3 41 Andy CAWLEY FRAZER NASH SUPER SPORTS 14% 1925 67.32 62.59 62.31 62.36 62.31
3 43  Christophe CUNY ASTON MARTIN INTER 3 STR 1488 1929 72.00 70.56 66.36 64.43 64.43
3 40  Bob TOWELL LEA-FRANCIS 12/40 P TYPE 149 1930 84.55 74.46 76.21 78.60 76.21

Class 4 Standard and Modified Sports Cars 1501-2000cc Unsupercharged and up to 1500 cc Supercharged
4 93 John GILLETT MG K3 1350 1934 61.50 50.02 50.02: 1stOv
4 92 Georg PRUGGER LEA-FRANCIS HYPER 1496 1930 58.96 52.73 51.43 51.43} 2ndOv 1stModV
4 91  Peter TIERNEY LEA-FRANCIS HYPER 1496 1930 58.89 54.42 53.01 52.62 52.62¢ 2ndModV
4 90  Richard HOULGATE LEA-FRANCIS HYPER REPLICA 1496 1930 64.82 56.99 54.93 54.93; 1stStdV
4 789  William LEAR LEA-FRANCIS S HYPER 149 1929 59.54 56.21 55.33 55.98 55.33} 1stHc
4 87  Geoffrey DELANEY LEA-FRANCIS HYPER 1496 1930 61.00 57.41 56.10 56.06 56.06
4 89  Roger LEAR LEA-FRANCIS S HYPER 1496 1929 62.57 57.67 56.51 58.86 56.51
4 8  Tim WADSWORTH LAGONDA 2LTR L/C TOURER 1954 1930 65.64 60.23 59.57 59.04 59.04
4 84  Anthony NORTON ALVIS 12/50T) 1645 1932 62.91 59.65 59.26 59.21 59.21i 2ndHc
4 887 Lucy DELANEY LEA-FRANCIS HYPER 1496 1930 64.73 61.92 59.51 59.65 59.51
4 83  Nigel WALDER ALVIS 12/50 1645 1925 71.19 65.73 65.19 64.73 64.73
4 80  FelixROLT ALVIS 12/50 1645 1925 69.89 72.77 65.33 65.41 65.33
4 81  Russell HENNESSY MORRIS BULLNOSE 1511 1924 76.70 70.90 67.50 66.81 66.81
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Prescott Hill Climb Results pract1 | Pract2 . Runi | Run2
5&6 AL&LZO]J Best Award
vCla No Name Car cC Year 1st Pr 2nd Pr 1st Run 2nd Run

Class 5 Standard and Modified Sports Cars 2001-3000cc Unsupercharged and up to 2000cc Supercharged
5 107 Paul WIGNALL ALVIS SILVER EAGLE 2148 1929 57.29 51.86 51.93 51.96 51.93: 1stOv 1stModV
5 106 John WARDEN DELAGE D6 COURSE 2988 1937 60.98 54.27 53.53 52.83 52.83: 2ndOv
5 105 Norman PEMBERTON TALBOT 95/105 2969 1935 59.09 55.72 54.29 53.98 53.98
5 104 Alexander LEECH TALBOT AV 105 2969 1931 65.50 60.09 58.27 56.53 56.53
5 102 Klaus-Peter MUTSCHLER ~ ALVIS SPEED 20 SA 2511 1932 62.82 60.14 58.88 57.95 57.95i 1stHc
5 103 Geoffrey MOORE LANCIA LAMBDA TORPEDO 2495 1925/27 ; 68.84 61.71 61.85 61.71
5 801 Andrew RADFORD MG 18/100 MKIll TIGRESS 2468 1930 70.68 64.36 62.98 62.01 62.01; 1stStdV
5 101 Geoffrey RADFORD MG 18/100 MKIIl TIGRESS 2468 1930 70.08 66.33 65.04 65.85 65.04
5 100 lain WARNER BENTLEY 3 LITRE 29% 1927 73.00 67.54 66.25 65.62 65.62: 2ndHc

Class 6 Standard and Modified Sports Cars over 3000cc and over 2000cc Supercharged
6 123 Marcus BLACK TALBOT LAGO T23 4000 1939 53.38 50.12 46.99 46.84 | 46.84; 1stOv
6 122 John FACK RAILTON LIGHT SPORTS 4200 1935 54.17 50.21 49.60 49.45 49.45: 2ndOv
¢ 120 Hamish MONRO VAUXHALL 30-98 4STRTOURER 4224 1925 55.36 51.98 51.77 51.51 51.51f 1stModV
6 118 Alexander DUCE DELAHAYE 135 M 3500 1937 62.45 55.82 54.53 54.12 54.12} 2ndHc
6 719 Noel RUNNELS-MOSS VAUXHALL 30-98 VELOX 4300 1921/24 | 61.60 55.98 59.72 54.82 54.82: 2ndModV
6 119 Jamie QUARTERMAINE VAUXHALL 30-98 VELOX 4300 1921/24 : 60.60 56.06 55.35 55.35
6 115 Andrew DIXEY VAUXHALL 30-98 4224 1927 64.46 59.06 58.65 57.68 57.68; 1stStdV
6 117 Terry BREWSTER LAGONDA LG45 4467 1937 62.38 58.26 58.32 58.20 58.20
6 242 Tony LEES VAUXHALL 30-98 4500 1920 68.86 61.42 60.38 59.26 59.26
6 116 Mrs Tanya DAWES HOTCHKISS 2 SEATER SPORTS 3500 1934 64.26 60.56 59.71 59.34 59.34
6 111 Paul COLLIS SUNBEAM TWIN CAMTOURER 3300 1926 67.99 61.49 60.41 60.40 60.40iSilRod 1stHc
6 113 Roger THORPE VAUXHALL 30-98 TOURER 4224 1924 64.00 61.26 60.73 61.41 60.73
6 112 Frank SMITH RAILTON TOURER 4168 1934 70.78 63.45 61.39 61.44 61.39
6 114 David MARSH VAUXHALL 30-98 4224 1925 73.83 64.72 64.29 63.61 63.61
¢ 110 lan CHEESE VAUXHALL 30-98 E-TYPEVELOX 4500 1921 70.11 70.91 67.81 66.05 66.05

Class 7 Edwardian Automobile-Engined Cars
7 145 Andrew HOWE-DAVIES SCAT RACER 9500 1911 60.53 55.66 77.82 54.75 54.75iSamC 1stOv
7 144 Hugh MACKINTOSH HUDSON SUPER SIX RACER 4738 1917 62.79 57.68 55.66 55.84 55.66i 2ndOv
7 143 Roger COLLINGS MERCEDES 60HP 9236 1903 65.48 64.30 57.86 55.94 55.94
; 141  David BIGGINS DAIMLER MERCEDES 7247 1913 63.17 60.58 57.79 60.69 57.79

RENNWAGEN (GP)

7 140 Robert FRANKCOM TALBOT 25/50 4533 1913 66.38 63.31 62.26 61.42 61.42
7 736 Miss Rebecca SMITH VAUXHALL A/D TYPE 3996 1914/18 { 71.26 64.05 65.72 61.71 61.71} 1stHc
7 137  David JONES TALBOT 12 HP 2414 1912 65.52 63.15 61.75 63.84 61.75
7 139  Duncan CARTWRIGHT SUNBEAM 12/16 SPORTS 2995 1913 66.57 63.93 63.36 62.27 62.27
7 142 Craig COLLINGS BIANCHI 28/40 7400 1906 68.61 64.75 62.46 69.17 62.46
7 732  William TWELVETREES WOLSELEY 16/20 3080 1910/11 % 74.26 63.69 62.88 62.66 62.66
7 136 Jack BOND VAUXHALL A/D TYPE 3996 1914/18 | 69,99 65.47 63.91 64.63 63.91
7 134 Ron BIRKETT DODGE HORNSTED 3477 1917 71.16 67.47 66.33 65.15 65.15 2ndHc
7 132 Roger TWELVETREES WOLSELEY 16/20 3080 1910/11 71.14 65.37 65.89 65.37
7 138 Hicky HICKLING SUNBEAM 16/20 4000 1911 74.00 69.80 66.09 65.69 65.69
7 133 Roland DUCE VAUXHALL PRINCE HENRY 4000 1913 74.59 70.97 69.81 69.42 69.42
7 130 Barry CLARKE SINGER 10 HP 1098 1914 None iN/S
7 146 lan SEYMOUR-SMITH MITCHELL BOARD RACER 4000 1916/18 | 59,61 None iN/S
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Prescott Hill Climb Results

Pract 1

Pract 2

Run1

Run 2

5&6 AL&LZO]J Best Award
vCla No Name Car cC Year 1st Pr 2nd Pr 1st Run 2nd Run

Class 8 Special Sports Cars up to 1100cc and up to 750cc Supercharged
8 165 David FURNELL AUSTIN 7 THE TOY 750 1930 55.57 53.40 { 51.10 { 51.06 { 51.06! 1stOv 1stV
8 164 Kevin MORTON RILEY 9 SPECIAL 1089 1931 58.33 55.57 { 53.56 i 53.00 i 53.00;2ndOv
8 161 Graham BECKETT AUSTIN 7 SIMPLICITY 747 1930 61.45 53.65 53.28 | 53.08 i 53.08i 2ndV
g 765 MrsClaire FURNELL- AUSTIN 7 THE TOY 750 1930 59.36 | 55.17 i 53.94 | 5398 i 5394

WILLIAMS

8 156 Robert MOORE AUSTIN 7 747 1929 57.66 | 55.66 i 57.77 54.58 | 54.58: 2ndHc
8 159 Terry MCGRATH AMILCAR CGSs 1100 1928 60.90 i 55.34 i 54.78 i 5465 i 54.65
8 155 Matthew CRAVEN AUSTIN 7 747 1935 61.95 59.40 | 58.45 57.07 | 57.07
8 759 lan PATTON AMILCAR CGSs 1100 1928 61.80 i 66.15 58.08 | 57.18 | 57.18
8 152  Kraig MYCOCK RILEY MK IV 1087 1929 70.08 : 63.85 60.44 i 5816 i 58.16; 1stHc
8 154  Clive BERGMAN AUSTIN 7 SPECIAL 747 1933 64.19 59.71 61.19 58.84 | 58.84
8 756 Miss Abby OLIVER AUSTIN 7 747 1929 66.18 i 60.68 i 58.84 | 8827 | 58.84
8 151 Peter DAINTON AUSTIN 7 747 1939 63.91 62.41 61.08 : 60.70 i 60.70
8 150 James DAINTON AUSTIN 7 TOURER 747 1936 65.23 62.83 62.63 62.63 | 62.63
8 157 Richard WALKER AUSTIN 7 747 1934 69.26 i 65.08 63.69 63.69

Class 9 Special Sports Cars 1101-1500cc Unsupercharged and up to 1100cc Supercharged
9 188 Dr David PRYKE MORGAN/RILEY 4/4 1496 1936 50.15 47.07 i 47.07: 1stOv
9 187 Michael JAMES RILEY 12/4 TT SPRITE REP 1496 1935 49.88 | 47.59 i 4938 i 47.23 i 47.23i2ndOv
9 186 Greg LERIGO RILEY SPECIAL 1496 1932/35 i 5103  48.40 | 4812 i 4753 i 47.53
9 181 Alexander HEWITSON RILEY 12/4 SPECIAL 1496 1937 51.29 50.10 | 49.39 | 49.04 i 49.04
9 185 James WHITMORE RILEY 12/4 SPECIAL 1500 1936 51.73 | 49.99 i 5158 i 4931 i 4931
9 184 Robin GALE RILEY SPECIAL 1479 1934 53.40 | 50.36 i 50.19 i 49.48 i 49.48
4 180  DrChristopher DOWNHAM RILEY 9 ULSTER IMP REPLICA 1496 1935 56.75 51.78 | 50.37 50.03 | 50.03i 2ndHc
9 183 Colin WOLSTENHOLME RILEY RACING MPH 1470 1935 54.89 51.70 | 50.52 50.41 | 50.41
9 174 Paul COMPTON WOLSELEY AEREES SPECIAL 1410 1934 59.25 53.65 50.50 ; 50.79 | 50.50i 1stHc
9 179 Dennis BINGHAM RILEY FALCON SPECIAL 1496 1935 54.85 52.35 51.43 52.11 | 51.43
9 182 Dr David MORLEY RILEY SPECIAL 1496 1932 55.51 54.23 52.46 | 51.84 i 51.84
9 178 Tim DAWSON RILEY MERLIN SPECIAL 1496 1937 56.50 | 52.86 i 53.08 i 5262 i 5262
9 176 Marcus FRIEDER RILEY 12/4 1496 1934 57.17 53.23 52.75 53.32 | 52.75
9 782 Andrew OLIVER RILEY SPECIAL 1496 1932 59.37 55.72 | 5546 i 5340 i 5340
9 786 Mrs Barbara LERIGO RILEY SPECIAL 1496 1932/35 61.27 55.20 53.83 54.51 53.83
9 173 Michael NEW RILEY 12/4 149 1935 59.00 | 54.65 55.27 54.12 | 54.12
9 189 Jonathan BOWYER RILEY 12/4 SPECIAL 1496 1936 68.11 57.52 54.87 55.09 54.87
9 177 David SAXL RILEY 12/4 SPECIAL 1496 1934/36 ; 5671 55.11 | 56.27 54.91 | 5491
9 172 Gerald PARKER RILEY SPECIAL 1496 1935 58.89 55.85 55.17 55.79 | 55.17
9 770 Mrs Barbara LORD RILEY FALCON 1496 1936 61.38 58.36 57.99 57.49 57.49
9 170 Leonard LORD RILEY FALCON 1496 1936 63.37 58.84 | 59.08 i 57.63 i 57.63

Class 10 Special Sports Cars 1501-3000cc Unsupercharged and up to 2250cc Supercharged
10 204 Jonathan MELLOR AC/GN BEETLE 1991 1922 48.87 | 47.59 | 47.38 | 47.02 i 47.02 1stOv 1stV
10 202 Dudley STERRY HRS SPORTS 1496 1937/39 i 5126 : 49.90 i 4867 i 4893 i 48.67i2ndOv
10 200 Duncan FISH ALVIS 12/70 1842 1938 51.96 | 51.27 i 5155 50.12 | 50.12
10 193  Simon SKELDING AC 16/80 SPECIAL 1911 1936 54.91 53.23 50.97 50.49 | 50.49} 1stHc
10 199 Roger TUSHINGHAM MG N TYPE SPECIAL 1455 1934 53.02 51.32 | 51.14 { 50.56 i 50.56
10 194 Paul WESTON FRAZER NASH TT REPLICA 1991 1933 54.61 52.68 i 51.80 i 51.20 i 51.20
10 197 Lawton GREEN WOLSELEY HORNET SPECIAL 1842 1933/37 i 5450 i 51.10 | 51.84 i 5233 i 51.84
10 192 Trevor CORNER TALBOT 105 2969 1934 55.65 53.49 | 52.63 52.73 | 52.63i 2ndHc
10 195 Charlie WHITE FRAZER NASH SUPER SPORTS 1991 1930 57.13 54.07 | 54.91 54.91
10 205  Tim PRYKE FRAZER NASH COLMORE 1971 1935 59.71 59.42 | 57.28 i 5521 i 5521
10 191 Mrs Jane CORNER TALBOT 65 SPECIAL 1665 1933/37 : £0.99 58.49 | 57.68 i 56.69 i 56.69
10 190 William CROXSON FRAZER NASH TT REPLICA 1991 1933 None N/S
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Prescott Hill Climb Results

5 & 6 August 2017 Pract1l : Pract2 Run1 Run 2 Best Award
vCla No Name Car CcC Year 1st Pr 2nd Pr 1st Run 2nd Run
Class 11 Special Sports Cars over 3000cc Unsupercharged and over 2250cc Supercharged
11 230 Tom WATERFIELD GN SPECIAL 3285 1922/29 1 48.88 47.66 46.84 46.92 46.84i 1stOv 1stV
11 228 Peter BATTY FRAZER NASH SUPER SPORTS 3257 1930 50.01 50.23 50.03 50.09 50.03; 2ndOv 2ndV
11 723 Alistair LITTLEWOOD BENTLEY 3/4.5 LITRE 4398 1926 57.57 54.34 53.44 52.60 52.60} 2ndHc
11 227  Frank COLLINGS BENTLEY 3/4.5 LITRE 4398 1925 60.36 55.34 52.73 53.13 52.73
11 223 Mike LITTLEWOOD BENTLEY 3/4.5 LITRE 4398 1926 56.14 54.98 52.83 53.51 52.83
11 224  Mrs Liz CAWLEY GN/FORD PIGLET 3291 1929 53.75 54.78 52.88 52.98 52.88
11 147 Julian GHOSH VAUXHALL 30-98 VELOX 4224 1924 57.47 55.21 54.52 54.24 54.24
11 232 Trevor HIRST ALVIS FIREFLY SPECIAL 3571 1933 54.34 55.73 54.60 55.06 54.60
11 218  Miss Rachel KIRKBY BENTLEY 3/4.5 4398 1923 59.01 55.60 55.21 55.18 55.18
11 221 Rupert BALLER HOTCHKISS AMS80 2 SEATER 3500 1932 58.81 56.89 55.91 56.46 55.91
SPORTS
11 222 James O'BEIRNE ALVIS FIREBIRD 3571 1935 61.60 57.27 56.30 58.12 56.30
11 212 Andrew CHEYNE LAGONDA 31/2/41/2 LITRE 4453 1934 57.18 57.33 56.52 56.66 56.52
11 220 Hugh MCGAREL-GROVES ~ DELAGE DM SPORT 3200 1927 60.82 58.84 56.55 57.04 56.55
11 226 Rob HUBBARD VAUXHALL 30-98 4500 1924 61.84 56.89 57.56 56.89
11 214 Miss Nicola VAUXHALL QUARTERMAINE 4224 1924 62.80 59.01 58.75 58.51 58.51
QUARTERMAINE SPECIAL
11 215 Christopher FORREST ALVIS SA SPEED 20 3571 1932 61.24 61.39 59.57 59.03 59.03
11 722 Joel O'BEIRNE ALVIS FIREBIRD 3571 1935 68.13 64.80 60.33 59.07 59.07
11 211  Anthony GALLIERS-PRATT  BENTLEY 3/4.5 LITRE 4500 1926 62.49 61.82 60.61 59.34 59.34} 1stHc
11 213 Miss Gillian CARR VAUXHALL SUPER G 4224 1924 61.33 58.83 59.49 59.76 59.49
11 231  Miss Harriet COLLINGS BENTLEY 3/4.5 LITRE 4398 1925 68.83 61.05 79.33 59.65 59.65
11 217  Saul STEVENS VAUXHALL 30/98 4224 1926 64.70 63.09 63.78 62.04 62.04
11 216 Mike HOLT VAUXHALL 23/60 4200 1922 74.32 71.59 71.32 71.32
11 225 Jeffrey EDWARDS ALVIS SPORTS SPECIAL 3571  1934/35 None N/S
Class 12 Non-Automobile Engined Edwardian Cars
1, 241 Nicholas HILDYARD THEOPHILE SCHNEIDER AERO 9934 1913 58.90 56.83 55.98 56.26 55.98i 1stOv
12 240 John DENNIS Zif{f::‘:: CURTISS 8240 1907/16 None N/S
Class 13 Pre 1941 Racing Cars up to 1100cc
13 271  Carl GRAY HARDY RACING S/S 996  1922/34 1 43,98 44,01 42.63 44,06 42.63i 1stOv
13 270 Gary CLARE GRANNIE . 1200 1928 49.10 49.43 48.89 47.37 47.37i 2ndOv 1stV
13 268 Mark PURNELL RILEY SPECIAL 1087 1936 47.88 47.63 48.07 48.02 48.02
13 267 Benjamin ENTICKNAP GN SPECIAL 'PHOENIX' 980 1922 49.61 48.63 52.16 49.10 49.10f 2ndVv
13 266 Vince DONAZ AUSTIN 7 SPECIAL 747 1934 52.48 51.21 49.83 49.83
13 272 John WISEMAN GNAT . 1088 1919/25 i 51.00 51.20 50.15 50.59 50.15
13 766 Benjamin DONAZ AUSTIN 7 SPECIAL 747 1934 93.60 52.68 50.55 50.55
13 264 Chris HUBBLE AUSTIN 7 ULSTER REPLICA 747 1930 51.03 51.67 51.25 50.62 50.62
13 261 Miss Rachael WILLIAMS HARDY SPECIAL MK Il 109 1922/38 { 50.81 50.87 50.81 50.81
13 260 Matthew BLAKE AMILCAR CO 1094 1926 53.07 52.38 51.08 50.94 50.94: 2ndHc
13 269  Nicholas POWELL AUSTIN/MG LA SPECIAL 746 1928/34 1 52,05 50.85 51.72 51.50 51.50
13 263  Angus FROST MORGAN SUPER AERO 1200 1929 53.92 52.32 52.73 52.79 52.73
13 166 Stuart ROPER-MARSHALL  AUSTIN 7 SPECIAL 747 1934 54.63 52.90 52.77 53.33 52.77
13 258  Peter ENTICKNAP MORGAN SUPER AERO SPORTS 980  1927/25 i 5584 56.31 54.29 53.31 53.31} 1stHc
13 265 Charles LEITH AUSTIN 7 SPORTS 747 1931 58.73 55.59 55.64 53.88 53.88
13 259 Mike FOUNTAIN GILLOW SPECIAL S/S 1089 1930 55.51 54.85 54.14 54.14 54.14
13 255  Miss India WALKER AUSTIN 7 SPECIAL 749 1927/31} §1.91 58.42 55.49 57.24 55.49
13 253  David ASPLIN AUSTIN 7 ULSTER REPLICA 747 1931 57.82 56.78 55.80 55.80
13 254 Miss Stephanie WILTON ~ AUSTIN /s 749 1935 58.40 57.08 56.24 55.94 55.94
13 257 Heloise DAVIES AUSTIN 7 ULSTER 747 1930 61.95 58.20 56.31 56.65 56.31
13 754 Miss Francesca WILTON AUSTIN s/s 749 1935 58.83 56.90 57.03 150.95 57.03
13 252 Colin ROGERS ADRO SPECIAL 980 1938 62.76 57.93 58.13 61.25 58.13
13 11 Kristoffer AARHUS- AUSTIN ULSTER REP 747 1930 60.12 59.48 60.89 58.88 58.88
HUDSON
13 256 Ed SWAIN SINGER JUNIOR S/SEATER 848 1928 60.53 60.44 59.35 60.05 59.35
13 250 lain ROCHE AMILCAR CGSS 1075 1928 64.09 65.09 63.79 63.79
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Prescott Hill Climb Results

Pract 1

Pract 2

Run1

Run 2

5&6 AL&LZO]J Best Award
vCla No Name Car cC Year 1st Pr 2nd Pr 1st Run 2nd Run
Class 14 Pre 1941 Racing Cars 1101-1500cc
14 298 Ben FIDLER ERA AIM 1 1483 1936 44.68 43.82 42.58 44.46 42.58: 1stOv
14 300 Terry CRABB ERA R12C 1486 1937 45.06 44.06 43.74 44.72 43.74% 2ndOv
14 299 Robert COBDEN RILEY FALCON SPECIAL 1496 1937 44.29 44.74 43.90 44.94 43.90
14 296 Charlie MARTIN MORGAN SPECIAL 1316 1930/28 45.31 45.20 44.30 44.69 44.30iFTDyng 1stV
14 700 James CRABB ERA R12C 1486 1937 53.94 47.65 45.01 44.73 44,73
14 293 Thomas HARDMAN MG BELLEVUE SPECIAL 1491 1935 47.30 45.24 51.25 46.06 46.06
14 787 Ms Hannah ENTICKNAP MORGAN GN SALOME 1120 1924/26 48.24 48.95 46.59 46.75 46.59: 2ndV
14 287 Phil DOBBIN MORGAN GN SALOME 1120 1924/26 48.11 46.93 47.42 46.81 46.81
14 294 Dick SMITH FRAZER NASH SUPER SPORTS 1496  1926/29 48.87 47.33 47.02 46.88 46.88
14 301 Hughie WALKER FRAZER NASH MARTYR SPL 1496 1929 47.75 47.52 47.03 47.03
14 295 Mrs Sue DARBYSHIRE MORGAN SUPER AERO 1229 1929 48.51 48.37 47.24 47.24 47.24
14 290 Paul BAKER RICHARD BOLSTER SPECIAL 1318 1923/32 49.51 48.62 48.87 48.35 48.35
14 291 Hans VAN WORTEL RILEY SPECIAL 1496  1929/36 50.37 48.41 49.10 48.41
14 288 Michael MOHR LAGONDA RAPIER 1430 1935 55.92 53.42 52.27 52.03 52.03
14 284 Nicolas WILLIAMS SALMSON SPECIAL 1480 1929/34 i 5438 56.05 52.44 52.24 52.24: 2ndHc
14 283  Mark MILLER BUGATTI TYPE 37 A 1496 1927 58.31 57.02 55.54 57.32 55.54
1 280 Mrs Annette VAN WORTEL LAGONDA RAPIER 1460 1934 66.50 63.11 56.36 57.11 56.36: 1stHc
14 282 Peter LIVESEY BUGATTI T13 1496 1924 61.10 60.88 59.88 58.46 58.46
14 281 Robert HUNT ALVIS RACING CARNO 1 1496 1923 67.35 65.03 59.03 59.03
14 285 Yushan NG GN AKELA 1493 1922 67.06 63.22 65.71 65.71
14 286 Julian ECKERSLEY BUGATTI BRESCIA 1500 1921 52.83 56.80 None iN/S
14 292 David LEIGH GN SPIDER 1489 1923 None iN/S
Class 15 Pre 1941 Racing Cars 1501-3000cc
15 323 lan BAXTER “ALTA 6115. SINGLE SEAT 1960 1937 48.02 42.66 41.47 41.44 41.44;iMaysB 1stOv
15 324  Nicholas TOPLISS ERA R4D 2000 1938 44.55 43.18 41.62 41.44 41.44: 2ndOv
15 318 Edmund BURGESS BUGATTI TYPE 51 2300 1932 50.67 44.22 44.24 47.28 44.24;P.Hamp 2ndHc
15 320 Paul MARTIN CAESAR SPECIAL S/SEATER 1999 1930 64.80 46.61 45.66 45.82 45.66; 1stV
15 322 Mac HULBERT ALVIS SILVER EAGLE 2580 1930 54.69 46.87 46.07 46.14 46.07; 2ndVv
15 317 lain CHEYNE SEMMENCE SPECIAL 1991 1937 55.52 47.89 47.26 48.06 47.26
15 319  Richard ARCHBELL GN/AC RABELRO 1991  1928/29 i 54,93 48.00 47.75 47.60 47.60
15 321  Chris HUDSON BUGATTI T358 2300 1925 52.97 47.47 48.03 47.72 47.72
15 325 Mike MARSHALL BUGATTI T358 2300 1927 53.85 50.74 49.17 48.82 48.82
15 316 Bob MELLORS BUGATTI TYPE 35B 2262 1926 68.71 54.56 51.71 51.13 51.13
15 314 Tim HARRISON THE HORNET RACING SPECIAL 2550 1924/26 55.64 51.95 51.15 51.15: 1stHc
15 712 Christopher RHYS-JONES ~ LAGONDA RAPIER SPECIAL 1991 1934 56.74 57.30 56.87 56.87
15 313 Alan HARPLEY AVON/ALVIS SPECIAL 1842 1930 58.30 58.94 58.88 58.88
15 311 Douglas HUNTLEY BUGATTI TYPE 30 1991 1925 62.22 63.62 67.27 60.01 60.01
15 312 Ralph WIENRICH LAGONDA RAPIER SPECIAL 1991 1934 62.63 62.13 62.71 60.24 60.24
15 310 Bob DREWITT SWIFT ANZANI SPECIAL 2000 1922 65.67 63.34 62.15 62.32 62.15
Class 16 Pre 1941 Racing Cars over 3000cc
16 338 Dr Robin TULUIE RILEY MENASCO PIRATE 6000 1929 47.24 43.55 42.92 42.05 42.05iFTD.V 1stOv 1stV
16 335 Julian GRIMWADE FRAZER NASH SINGLE SEAT 3571 1934 47.94 42.11 42.73 42.11: 2ndOv
16 336 Tom WALKER AMILCAR HISPANO SPECIAL 11760 1930 45.36 42.48 42.38 42.22 42.22¢ 2ndVv
16 334 Mrs Amber MCHAMISH STINSON SPECIAL 3285 1929 55.90 51.39 49.51 47.86 47.86: 2ndHc
16 332 Thomas RICHARDSON GN GIPsY 5713 1925 51.36 47.38 49.97 48.28 48.28
16 337 Mark WALKER GN THUNDERBUG 4228 1922/08 51.22 50.07 48.76 48.35 48.35
16 330 Cecil SCHUMACHER TALBOT 95/105 S/$ 2969 1933/34 i 5723 49.20 51.42 49.20i 1stHc
16 333  Christopher WILLIAMS NAPIER BENTLEY 24000 1929 54.74 51.02 51.76 50.50 50.50
16 331  Graham PADDICK McDOWELL FORD TRACKRACER 3400 1930 59.41 52.53 52.49 52.01 52.01

Marshal Draw Winners (kindly Sponsored by Longstone Tyres)

Saturday

1 Dr.RJ.Tillott
2 MrK. Bond
3 Mrs M. Elliott

Sunday

1. Martyn Webb
2. Peter Glover
3. Graham Evans
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